Note: (1) The exhibit shows IMF’s and OB’s capabilities across various regions and do not necessarily represent physical footprint in each region

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16

PRO FORMA ORGANISATION STRUCTURE

Raymond van Hulst

Proposed that Raymond will join the

IMF Bentham board by end of CY19

Clive Bowman

IMF Global Chief

Investment Officer

Andrew Saker

Andrew will be the Managing Director

& CEO of the combined group

• The OB senior executives and investment professionals will join

IMF’s remuneration (STIP / LTIP) structure from January 2020

• OB team will remain primarily responsible for the current business of OB

Jurriaan

Braat

Michiel

Jenniskens

Wieger

Wielinga

Raymond

van Hulst

• Clive will join the existing OB investment

committeeF
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

17

AGENDA

1. Transaction summary

2. Overview of Omni Bridgeway

3. Acquisition rationale

4. Financials and equity raising overview

5. Strategy and outlook

6.

Appendix

A. Summary of OB Acquisition Agreement and Underwriting Agreement

B. Risk factors

C. International offer restrictions

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18

IMF OB Adjustments Pro-forma

A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 226,460 15,231 71,343 313,034

Litigation contracts and other receivables 16,866 5,216 - 22,082

Other assets 18,680 5,536 - 24,216

Plant and equipment 1,112 464 - 1,576

Intangible assets - IMF 426,977 - - 426,977

Claim portfolio and purchased claims - OB - 61,264 93,461 154,725

Goodwill - - 61,226 61,226

Deferred tax assets 18,848 1,040 - 19,888

TOTAL ASSETS 708,943 88,751 226,030 1,023,724

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 23,992 7,130 - 31,122

Provisions 15,624 2,925 - 18,549

Other liabilities 916 - 73,640 74,556

Debt securities 143,971 - - 143,971

Deferred income tax liabilities 8,943 1,386 - 10,329

TOTAL LIABILITIES 193,446 11,441 73,640 278,527

NET ASSETS 515,497 77,310 152,390 745,197

EQUITY

Contributed equity 205,558 33 132,677 338,268

Reserves 893 12,478 (12,478) 893

Retained earnings 12,494 (2,860) (2,055) 7,579

Equity attributable to parent equity holders 218,945 9,651 118,144 346,740

Non-controlling interests 296,552 67,659 34,246 398,457

TOTAL EQUITY 515,497 77,310 152,390 745,197

OB claims portfolio adjustment

▪ Represents the fair value adjustment of OB’s claim portfolio as

required under AASB 3

▪ The fair value has been determined through a detailed review

and valuation exercise of OB’s claims portfolio by IMF and its

advisers(2)

▪ IMF has taken a conservative approach to assessing the

portfolio, with potential upside

▪ Most new investments by OB under IMF ownership will be

recognised at cost (in line with IMF’s current accounting

treatment)

FINANCIALS AND EQUITY RAISING OVERVIEW
PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

1

2

3

4

Cash and cash equivalents adjustment: